Grade 3 Reading Math
Below Basic  * *

Basic * 30
Proficient * 20
Advanced * 0
Grade 4 Reading Math
Below Basic 50 50
Basic 20 30
Proficient * 20
Advanced * 0

Language Science
*

*
*

*

Language Science
30
30
20
20
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Grade 4
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Grade 5 Reading
Below Basic  *

Basic *
Proficient *
Advanced *

Grade 6 Reading
Below Basic 36.4
Basic 9.1
Proficient 27.3
Advanced 27.3

Math

45.5
27.3

9.1
18.2

Language Science

*

*

*

*

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Language Science

45.5
9.1
9.1

36.4

ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Subject

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Grade 5

Reading

Math

Language

Science

m Advanced
| Proficient
Basic

M Below Basic

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Reading

Math

Grade 6

Language

Science
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Grade 7

Below Basic

Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Grade 8
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Reading
8.3
41.7
50
0

Reading
0
14.3
50
35.7

Math

Math

66.7
16.7
16.7

0

21.4
64.3
7.1
7.1

Language Science

8.3  #N/A
75  #N/A
16.7  #N/A
0 #N/A

Language Science
14.3
50
28.6
7.1
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Grade 10
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Reading

*
*

*

Math

*
*
*

*

Language Science

*

*

*

*

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
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ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Grade Level

Reading Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 .

Below Basic  #N/A  #N/A * 36.4 8.3 0* Reading

Basic #N/A #N/A 9.1 41.7 143 * 100%

Proficient #N/A #N/A * 27.3 50 50 * 90%

Advanced #N/A #N/A* 27.3 0 35.7 * 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% —1 Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10% —— —
0%

Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10

Math Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 h

Below Basic * 50 * 455 66.7 214 * Mat

Basic * 30 * 27.3 16.7 64.3 * 100%

Proficient * 20 * 9.1 16.7 7.1 % 90% -

Advanced * 0* 18.2 0 7.1 * 80% —
70% — —
60% M Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% Basic

30%
20%
10%

0%

M Below Basic

Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10




ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Grade Level

Language Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 Language

Below Basic * 30 * 45.5 8.3 143 * 100%

Basic * 30 * 9.1 75 50 * 90%

Proficient * 20 * 9.1 16.7 28.6 * 80%

Advanced * 20 * 36.4 0 7.1 * 70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%

0%

Science Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade 10

Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A

Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%

Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%

Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%

0%




ISAT - Most Recent Spring
Charter/District/State Comparison - % Proficient/Advanced

Grade 3 Reading Math Language Science
Charter 0 0 0 Grade 3
District #N/A #N/A #N/A 100.00
State 89.2 88.6 73.7 90.00
80.00
70.00
60.00 H Charter
>0.00 | District
40.00
30.00 B State
20.00
10.00
0.00
Reading Math Language Science
Grade 4 Reading Math Language Science
Charter 30 20 40 Grade 4
District #N/A #N/A #N/A 100
State 86.7 83.4 81.1 90
80
70
60 B Charter
>0 M District
40
30 B State
20
10
0
Reading Math Language Science




Grade 5
Charter
District
State

Grade 6
Charter
District
State

Reading Math
0

0

#N/A #N/A

88.1

Reading Math
54.6

80.9

27.3

#N/A #N/A

54.6

77.5

ISAT - Most Recent Spring

Charter/District/State Comparison - % Proficient/Advanced

Language Science

0 #N/A
#N/A #N/A
78.7 67.4

Language Science
45.5
#N/A
75.4
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Reading Math
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M Charter
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| State




Grade 7
Charter
District
State

Grade 8
Charter
District
State

Reading Math
50

16.7

#N/A #N/A

87.7

Reading Math
85.7

74.5

14.2

#N/A #N/A

92.6

79.5

ISAT - Most Recent Spring

Charter/District/State Comparison - % Proficient/Advanced

Language Science

16.7
#N/A
73.5

#N/A
#N/A
57.2

Language Science

35.7
#N/A
71.2
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Grade 10
Charter
District
State

Reading
0

#N/A
87.2

Math
0
#N/A
78.5

Language Science

0
#N/A
72.6

#N/A
#N/A
69.3

ISAT - Most Recent Spring
Charter/District/State Comparison - % Proficient/Advanced
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Reading Grade 3
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Reading Grade 4
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Reading Grade 5
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A Grade 3
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%
#N/A #N/A #N/A AN/A K 80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

m Advanced
M Proficient
Basic

M Below Basic

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50 Grade 4

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 20 100%

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 10 90%

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 20 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%

0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 5

HN/A HN/A HN/A EN/A rade

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 100%

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 90%

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%

0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Reading Grade 6
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Reading Grade 7
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Reading Grade 8
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 6
HN/A HN/A N/A HN/A 36.4 rade
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 9.1 100%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 27.3 90%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 27.3 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% — .
Basic
30%
20% M Below Basic
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 7
HN/A HN/A #N/A HN/A 83 rade
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 41.7 100%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50 90%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 8
HN/A HN/A HN/A #N/A 0 rade
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 143 100%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50 90%
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 35.7 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10% —
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Reading Grade 10  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009

Below Basic #N/A #N/A
Basic #N/A #N/A
Proficient #N/A #N/A
Advanced #N/A #N/A

2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

*

*

*

*

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading
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ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

Math Grade 3 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A aN/A - x Grade 3
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A* 20%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 4 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 d
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50 Grade 4
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 30 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 20 90% -E
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 80%
70% —
60% _ mAdvanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 5 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 5
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A AN/A O * rade
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A * 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Math Grade 6
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Math Grade 7
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Math Grade 8
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

45.5
27.3

9.1
18.2

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

66.7
16.7
16.7

0

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

21.4
64.3
7.1
7.1

Grade 6
100%
90%
80%
70% L
60% - W Advanced
50% — M Proficient
0y
40% Basic
30%
20% H Below Basic
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Grade 7
100%
90%
80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Grade 8
100%
80% —
70% —
60% _ HAdvanced
50% . mProficient
40% — Basic
30% " mBelow Basic
20%
10% -E
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

Math Grade 10 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic #N/A EN/A X Grade 10
Basic #N/A #N/A * 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A * 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A * 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language

Language Grade 3  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A
Basic #N/A #N/A
Proficient #N/A #N/A
Advanced #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *

Language Grade 4 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A
Basic #N/A #N/A
Proficient #N/A #N/A
Advanced #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A 30
#N/A #N/A 30
#N/A #N/A 20
#N/A #N/A 20

Language Grade 5 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A
Basic #N/A #N/A
Proficient #N/A #N/A
Advanced #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *
#N/A #N/A *
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100%
90%
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70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
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20%
10%
0%
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20%
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0%
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100%
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20%
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0%
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ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language

Language Grade 6 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 45.5
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 9.1
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 9.1
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 36.4

Language Grade 7  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 8.3
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 75
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 16.7
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0

Language Grade 8 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 143
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 28.6
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 7.1

Grade 6
100%
90%
80%
70%
60% H Advanced
50% — M Proficient
o
:g; Basic
0
20% M Below Basic
10%
0%
2006-2007 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Grade 7
100%
80% I
70% —
60% W Advanced
50% —— W Proficient
40% — Basic
30% ~ mBelow Basic
20% |
10% —
0% I
2006-2007 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Grade 8
100%
90%
80%
70%
60% W Advanced
50% —— W Proficient
40% — Basic
30% ~ mBelow Basic
20% |
0%
2006-2007 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Lang. Grade 10
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

*

*

*

*

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language
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ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Science

Science Grade 5 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A Grade 5
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 80%
70%
60% B Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Science Grade 7 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A Grade 7
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A H#N/A #N/A 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Science Grade 10  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A Grade 10
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) .
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 8.3 Reading
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 41.7 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 50 90%
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% — Basic
30% " HBelow Basic
20% -
10% —
0% I
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)
Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) h
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 66.7 Mat
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 16.7 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 16.7 90% -:
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 80% | —
70% —
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)
Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) L
Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 8.3 anguage
Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 75 100%
Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 16.7 90% -:
Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 0 80% —
70% -
60% _ mAdvanced
50% — M Proficient
40% — Basic
30% " HBelow Basic
20% —
10% -
0% I
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)




Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) Sth (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)

Below Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A Science

Basic #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 100%

Proficient #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 90%

Advanced #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Basic

M Below Basic

3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)
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